
Calvary’s Bible reading plan helps adults, parents, students, and kids deepen their 
love for God and engagement with His Word. This flexible resource provides a 
meaningful way to grow spiritually, together.

HOW THE PLAN WORKS
•	 Six Readings Per Week: Provides a consistent yet manageable schedule.
•	 Flexibility: Pick up anytime, focus on one passage, or use the guided questions.
•	 Saturday Psalm: A shared reading to prepare for Sunday gatherings.
•	 Community Focus: Share insights with Small Groups, family, or friends for 

mutual encouragement.

KEY REMINDERS
•	 Focus on Relationship: Prioritize fellowship with God, not just completing 

readings.
•	 Grace Over Perfection: Missed a day? Simply continue with the current day’s  

reading.
•	 Life-Long Habit: Developing a Bible reading rhythm can have lasting spiritual 

impact. 

SIMPLE GUIDE
•	 Pray Before Reading: Ask God to speak to you and guide your understanding.
•	 Read and Reflect: Use provided questions to engage with and apply the 

passage.
•	 Share Insights: Discuss what you’re learning with others.

God’s Word transforms lives. This plan invites everyone - adults, students, and kids - 
to never grow beyond the Gospel, but keep growing deeper in it.

BIBLE READING PLAN

ASK What is this passage about and what questions do I have?

PRAISE Based on this passage, how should I praise God and why?

GOSPEL Based on this passage, why should I be thankful for the good news of Jesus?

LIVE Based on this passage, how should I live (think/feel, speak/act, repent/change?)

PRAY Based on this passage, how should I pray?

JULY THRU SEPTEMBER 2025



DAY DATE NT OT
Tue 7/1/25 Luke 3 2 Chron 24
Wed 7/2/25 Luke 4 2 Chron 25
Thu 7/3/25 Luke 5 2 Chron 26
Fri 7/4/25 Luke 6 2 Chron 27
Sat 7/5/25 x Psalm 79
Sun 7/6/25 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 7/7/25 Luke 7 2 Chron 28
Tue 7/8/25 Luke 8 2 Chron 29
Wed 7/9/25 Luke 9 2 Chron 30
Thu 7/10/25 Luke 10 2 Chron 31
Fri 7/11/25 Luke 11 2 Chron 32
Sat 7/12/25 x Psalm 80
Sun 7/13/25 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 7/14/25 Luke 12 2 Chron 33
Tue 7/15/25 Luke 13 2 Chron 34
Wed 7/16/25 Luke 14 2 Chron 35
Thu 7/17/25 Luke 15 2 Chron 36
Fri 7/18/25 Luke 16 Ezra 1
Sat 7/19/25 x Psalm 81
Sun 7/20/25 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 7/21/25 Luke 17 Ezra 2
Tue 7/22/25 Luke 18 Ezra 3
Wed 7/23/25 Luke 19 Ezra 4
Thu 7/24/25 Luke 20 Ezra 5
Fri 7/25/25 Luke 21 Ezra 6
Sat 7/26/25 x Psalm 82
Sun 7/27/25 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 7/28/25 Luke 22 Ezra 7
Tue 7/29/25 Luke 23 Ezra 8
Wed 7/30/25 Luke 24 Ezra 9
Thu 7/31/25 1 Cor 1 Ezra 10

JULY



AUGUST
DAY DATE NT OT
Fri 8/1/25 1 Cor 2 Neh 1
Sat 8/2/25 x Psalm 83
Sun 8/3/25 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 8/4/25 1 Cor 3 Neh 2
Tue 8/5/25 1 Cor 4 Neh 3
Wed 8/6/25 1 Cor 5 Neh 4
Thu 8/7/25 1 Cor 6 Neh 5
Fri 8/8/25 1 Cor 7 Neh 6
Sat 8/9/25 x Psalm 84
Sun 8/10/25 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 8/11/25 1 Cor 8 Neh 7
Tue 8/12/25 1 Cor 9 Neh 8
Wed 8/13/25 1 Cor 10 Neh 9
Thu 8/14/25 1 Cor 11 Neh 10
Fri 8/15/25 1 Cor 12 Neh 11
Sat 8/16/25 x Psalm 85
Sun 8/17/25 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 8/18/25 1 Cor 13 Neh 12
Tue 8/19/25 1 Cor 14 Neh 13
Wed 8/20/25 1 Cor 15 Esth 1
Thu 8/21/25 1 Cor 16 Esth 2
Fri 8/22/25 2 Cor 1 Esth 3
Sat 8/23/25 x Psalm 86
Sun 8/24/25 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 8/25/25 2 Cor 2 Esth 4
Tue 8/26/25 2 Cor 3 Esth 5
Wed 8/27/25 2 Cor 4 Esth 6
Thu 8/28/25 2 Cor 5 Esth 7
Fri 8/29/25 2 Cor 6 Esth 8
Sat 8/30/25 x Psalm 87
Sun 8/31/25 SUNDAY GATHERING



SEPTEMBER
DAY DATE NT OT
Mon 9/1/25 2 Cor 7 Esth 9
Tue 9/2/25 2 Cor 8 Esth 10
Wed 9/3/25 2 Cor 9 Job 1
Thu 9/4/25 2 Cor 10 Job 2
Fri 9/5/25 2 Cor 11 Job 3
Sat 9/6/25 x Psalm 88
Sun 9/7/25 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 9/8/25 2 Cor 12 Job 4
Tue 9/9/25 2 Cor 13 Job 5
Wed 9/10/25 1 Tim 1 Job 6
Thu 9/11/25 1 Tim 2 Job 7
Fri 9/12/25 1 Tim 3 Job 8
Sat 9/13/25 x Psalm 89
Sun 9/14/25 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 9/15/25 1 Tim 4 Job 9
Tue 9/16/25 1 Tim 5 Job 10
Wed 9/17/25 1 Tim 6 Job 11
Thu 9/18/25 2 Tim 1 Job 12
Fri 9/19/25 2 Tim 2 Job 13
Sat 9/20/25 x Psalm 90
Sun 9/21/25 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 9/22/25 2 Tim 3 Job 14
Tue 9/23/25 2 Tim 4 Job 15
Wed 9/24/25 Titus 1 Job 16
Thu 9/25/25 Titus 2 Job 17
Fri 9/26/25 Titus 3 Job 18
Sat 9/27/25 x Psalm 91
Sun 9/28/25 SUNDAY GATHERING
Mon 9/29/25 1 John 1 Job 19
Tues 9/30/25 1 John 2 Job 20


